

VANCE COUNTY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

305 Young Street, Suite B, Henderson, NC 27536 Phone: (252) 738-2080 / Fax: (252) 738-2089 www.vancecounty.org

FOOD TRUCK LETTER OF CONSENT

Applicant/Food Truck Owner	Date
Phone #:	
Food Truck Location:	
Proposed Date and Time:	
Food Truck Name/Business Name:	
Vehicle Type, Make, Model, Year:	

All Mobile Food Services or Food Trucks shall comply with the regulations of Vance County's Mobile Food Services Policy, as well as any other local or state laws and zoning regulations. The approval process and privilege is only for Property owned by Vance County at the approved location and does not override any approvals or requirements of the State or City of Henderson.

In addition, all food trucks must be permitted/approved to operate at one property. All food trucks must also meet all Vance County Health Department regulations, including obtaining a valid health permit for the duration of the Mobile Food Service permit.

This letter hereby authorizes ______ to park a food truck

(Food Truck Owner)

at the said location above.

This consent shall run concurrent with permit approval. If at any time the permit approval is revoked, this consent shall be void. The owner and operator of the food truck must follow all applicable sections of the Mobile Food Services Policy, City of Henderson Unified Development Ordinance, and the North Carolina Administrative Code 18A.2600. Failure to do so will cause the permit approval for this location to be revoked. I understand this consent may be revoked in writing.

Owner/Legal Rep. (Print Name)	Date	
(Count	y Manager or Designee)	
Signature	Date	
(County Manager or	Designee)	
Title	Phone#	
Food Truck Owner (Signature)	Date	